
  30866 

RESOLUTION NO. 30866 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPLY 
FOR, AND IF AWARDED, ACCEPT A GRANT FROM EPB TO 
SUPPORT THE REGIONAL RESILIENCE PLANNING 
PROJECT, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($5,000.00); AND TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 
NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR STANTEC, RELATIVE TO THE 
REGIONAL RESILIENCY PLANNING PROJECT, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($10,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($210,000.00). 
 
 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to apply for, and if awarded, accept a grant from EPB to support the Regional Resilience 

Planning Project, for a total amount of $5,000.00; and to approve Change Order No. 1 (Final) for 

Stantec, relative to the Regional Resiliency Planning Project, for an increased amount of 

$10,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $210,000.00. 

ADOPTED: August 10, 2021 
 
/mem 


